quantity of Croton water consumed by them is 
enormous, and if meters could be applied to them 
and they were charged by the quantity at the rates 
established by ordinance, they would undoubtedly 
have to pay a larger tax than they now pay. The 
revenue from this source amounts to from seventy- 
five thousand ($75,000) to one hundred thousand 
($100,000) dollars annually, lessening to that 
amount the tax on real and personal property. 
Other kinds of business— manufactories, stables, 
hotels, barber shops, etc.— are charged extra water 
rent,amounting in the aggregate to over six hundred